

07.08.2025

Present : Sh. Saurabh, Legal Retainer for the complainant
company (through VC).
Sh. Varun Sikka, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
complainant.
Accused is absent.

Despite direction, bail application not filed.

Be awaited.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/07.08.2025 (ts)

AT 11.08 a.m.

Present : Sh. Saurabh, Legal Retainer for the complainant
company (through VC).
Sh. Varun Sikka, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
complainant.
Ms. Bimal, mother of accused in person.

It is submitted by the mother of accused that her son
is addicted to drugs and unable to come to the court.

On being enquired, it is submitted by the mother of
accused that she had not visited the office of DLSA, Central, in
terms of order dated 20.05.2025.

Heard. Accused is again advised to visit the office
of DLSA, Central today itself and complete the formalities so that
Legal Aid Counsel can be provided to her.

Put up for further proceedings with connected matter
on **08.10.2025**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/07.08.2025 (ts)